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President Teresa Feick 

Arlington Public Schools 
705 North Ninth Street, Box 580 
Arlington, NE 68002-0580 
Phone: 402.478.4171 Ext. 114 
Email: teresa.feick@apseagles.org 

 2039 E Morningside Road Apt. 232 
Fremont, NE 68025 
C: 402.594.3483  
Email: tfeick@hotmail.com 

Metro 2018-2019 

President-Elect  Kari Tunink 

Columbus Public Schools 
3434 Discoverer Drive 
Columbus, NE 68601 
Phone: 402.563.7050 Ext . 11995 
Email: tuninkk@discoverers.org 

1204 E 28th Street 
Columbus, NE 68601 
C: 402.206.5735 
 
 

Elkhorn 2018-2019 

Newsletter Editor Tennille Allison (Gifford) 

Kearney High School 
2702 W 11th Street 
Kearney, NE 68845 
Phone: 308.698.8060 
Fax: 308.698.8061 
Email:  tenallison@kearneycats.com  

1609 E 47th Street Place 
Kearney, NE 68847 
Email: blue16@charter.net 
 
 
 

Tri-Valley 2016-2020 

Secretary 

 
 
Jan Osborn 
 
 

Sargent High School 
400 North Fifth Street 
Sargent, NE 68874 
Phone: 308.527.4119 
Email: 
jan.osborn@sargentpublicschools.org 

301 North Fifth Street 
Sargent, NE 68874 
H: 308.215.8009 
Email: josbornathome@gmail.com 

Sandhills 2018-2020 

Treasurer Lindsay Tillinghast 

Lincoln Southeast High School 
2930 S 37th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68506 
Phone: 402.436.1304 
Email: ltillin@lps.org 

2140 S. Canterbury Lane 
Lincoln, NE 68512 
C: 402.432.3319 
 

Capitol 2017-2019 
 

Immediate Past 
President Matt Maw 

Lincoln East High School 
1000 South 70th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
Phone: 402.436.1302 
Email: imaw@lps.org  

4321 South 45th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68516 
C: 402.770.4066 

Capitol 2018-2019 
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Membership Director 
& State Representative 
to M-PBEA Board 

Deb Wolken 

Lincoln Northeast High School 
2635 North 63rd Street 
Lincoln, NE 68507 
Phone: 402.436.1303, Ext. 63615 
Email: dwolken@lps.org 

60624 728 Road 
Crab Orchard, NE 68332-5124 
H: 402.988.2455 
C: 402.806.0531   

Capitol 2017-2020 

Parliamentarian Sandy Olson 

 1315 Independence Avenue 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
H: 308.675.2147 
solson15@msn.com  

Honorary 
Member 

2018-2019 

Capitol 
Representatives 

Jessica Thompson 

Lincoln Southeast 
2930 South 37th Street  
Lincoln, NE 68506 
Phone: 402-436-1304 Ext. 64208 
Email: jthomps3@lps.org 
 

137 NW 17 Apt 6 68528 
Lincoln, NE 68516  
Phone:  (402) 802-3141 

Capitol 2018-2020 

Leah Pankoke 

Centennial Public School 
1301 Centennial Avenue 
P.O. Box 187 
Utica, NE 68456 
Phone: 402.534.2321 
Email: 
leah.pankoke@centennialbroncos.org  

 Capitol 2017-2019 

Elkhorn 
Representatives Laura Parks 

Elkhorn Valley High School 
601 S Madison Street 
Tilden, NE 68781 
Phone: 866.632.9992 
Email: mrs.parks@elkhornvalleyschools.org 

 Elkhorn 2017-2019 
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Metro 
Representatives 

Jodi Dierks 

Omaha Central High School 
124 N 20th St. 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Phone: 402.557.3343 
Email: Jodi.dierks@ops.org 

 Metro 2018-2020 

Amy Wagner 

Omaha South High School 
4519 South 24th Street 
Omaha, NE 68107 
Phone: 531.299.9163 
Email: Amy.Wagner@ops.org  

28 N. Oak 
Mead, NE 68041 

Metro 2017-2019 

Tri-Valley 
Representative Cathy Nutt 

Mid-Plains Community College-South 
Campus 
601 West State Farm Road 
North Platte, NE 69101 
Phone: 308.535.3735 
Email: nuttc@mpcc.edu  

402 South Jefferson Avenue 
North Platte, NE 69101 
C: 308.520.4109   

Tri-Valley 2016-2018 

Panhandle 
Representative Melissa Lein 

Hay Springs Public School 
407 Baker Street 
Hay Springs, NE 
Phone: 308.638.4434 
Email: melissa.lein@hshawks.com  

 Panhandle 2017-2019 

Sandhills 
Representative 

 
 
Juli Murphy 

Ainsworth Community Schools 
520 East Second Street, PO Box 65 
Ainsworth, NE 69210 
Phone: 402.387.2082 
Email: jmurphy@ainsworthschools.org  

415 N. Osborne Street 
Ainsworth, NE 69210 
H: 402.387.1093 

Sandhills 2017-2019 

Post-Secondary 
Representative Lorrie Mowry 

Mid-Plains Community College 
12-5 East 3rd Street 
McCook, NE 69001 
308.345.8172 
Email: mowryl@mpcc.edu  

1015 Dolan Avenue 
Cambridge, NE 69022 
 

Post-Secondary 2018-2020 

Legislation 

 
Kelly Goergen 
 

Omaha Benson High School 
5120 Maple Street 
Omaha, NE 68104 
Email: Kelly.Goergen@ops.org  

 4003 Ramblewood Drive 
Elkhorn, NE 68022 

Metro 2017-2019 
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Scholarship Pat Lutt 

Wayne State College 
1111 Main Street 
Wayne, NE 68787 
Phone: 402.375.7250 
Email: palutt1@wsc.edu 

57230 852nd Road 
Wayne, NE 68787 
H: 402.286.4873 

Elkhorn 2017-2019 

Honorary Membership 
Representative Celeste Rogers 

Sandhills Public Schools 
107 Gandy Ave PO Box 29 
Dunning, NE 68833 
308.538.2224 
celeste.rogers@sandhillsknights.org 

40439 Loup River Road 
PO Box 8 
Purdum, NE 69157 
C: 308.645.7261 
celesterogers@gmail.com 

Sandhills 2017-2019 

NSBEA Service Award 
Representatives 

Shawna Koger Arlington Public Schools 
705 North 9th Street 
Arlington, NE 68002 
402.478.4171 Ext. 2 
shawna.koger@apseagles.org 

880 Poplar Drive 
Arlington, NE 68002 
C: 402.427.3639 

Metro 2017-2019 

Pat Olson 

Blair High School 
440 N. 10th Street 
Blair, NE 68008 
Phone: 402.426.4941 
Email: pat.olson@blairschools.org 

14229 County Road 23 
Blair, NE 68008 
H: 402.426.5217 
C: (402) 533-9972 

Metro  2017-2019 
 

NBEA & MPBEA 
Awards 

Cindy Talley 
 

Fillmore Central High School 
1410 L Street 
Geneva, NE 68361 
Phone: 402.759.3141  Fax: 402.759.4038 
Email: cindy.talley@fillmorecentral.org  

106 Sixth Street 
Friend, NE 68359 
Phone: 402.947.7771 
Email: ctalley@windstream.net 

Capitol 2017-2019 

 
Deb Stroh 
 
 
 

Gibbon High School 
1030 Court Street, PO Box 790 
Gibbon, NE 68840 
Phone: 308.468.5721 
Email: deb.stroh@gibbonpublic.org 

1207 West 40th Street 
Kearney, NE 68845 
H: 308.224.3191 
C: 308.224.7919 
Email: pdstroh@hotmail.com 

Tri Valley 2017-2019 
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Auditing 
Representatives 

Liz Crabtree 

Milford Public School 
301 G Street 
Milford, NE 68405 
Phone: 402.761.2525 
Email: 
liz.crabtree@milfordpublicschools.org 

3189 Denton Rd 
Milford, NE 68405 
C: 402.450.0290 
 

Capitol 2017-2019 

Brett Adkins 

Lindsay Holy Family School 
P.O Box 158 
301 Pine Street 
Lindsay, NE 68644 
402.428.3455 
Email: lbadkins@lhf.esu7.org  

206 Pine St. 
Lindsay, NE  68644 
 
 

Elkhorn 2017-2019 

Nominating Committee 

Angie Chittick  

Mid-Plains Community College 
601 W State Farm Road 
North Platte, NE 69038  
Phone: 308.535.3739 
Email: chitticka@mpcc.edu  

11651 East Wells Road 
Maywood, NE 69038 
C: 308.367.4478 

Post-Secondary 2016-2019 

Kelly Means  

Omaha Public Schools 
3215 Cuming Street 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Phone: 531.299.9621 
 

4103 N 169th St 
Omaha, NE 68116 
Phone: 402.917.1594 
Email: kdmeans@cox.net 

Metro 2017-2020 

Matt Maw 

Lincoln East High School 
1000 South 70th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
Phone: 402.436.1302 
Email: imaw@lps.org  

4321 South 45th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68516 
C: 402.770.4066 

Capitol 2018-2021 
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5-year planning  

Deb Wolken 

Lincoln Northeast High School 
2635 North 63rd Street 
Lincoln, NE 68507 
Phone: 402.436.1303, Ext. 63615 
Email: dwolken@lps.org 

60624 728 Road 
Crab Orchard, NE 68332-5124 
H: 402.988.2455 
C: 402.806.0531   

Capitol 2014-2019 

Shelly Mowinkel 

Milford High School 
301 G Street 
Milford, NE 68405 
Phone: 402.761.2525 
Email: 
shelly.mowinkel@milfordpublicschools.org 

605 C Street 
Milford, NE 68405 
Email: mowinkels@gmail.com 

Capitol 2015-2020 

Angie Chittick  

Mid-Plains Community College 
601 W State Farm Road 
North Platte, NE 69038  
Phone: 308.535.3739 
Email: chitticka@mpcc.edu  

11651 East Wells Road 
Maywood, NE 69038 
C: 308.367.4478 

Post-
Secondary 

2016-2021 

Kelly Means  

Omaha Public Schools 
3215 Cuming Street 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Phone: 531.299.9621 
 

4103 N 169th St 
Omaha, NE 68116 
Phone: 402.917.1594 
Email: kdmeans@cox.net 

Metro 2017-2022 

Matt Maw 

Lincoln East High School 
1000 South 70th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
Phone: 402.436.1302 
Email: imaw@lps.org  

4321 South 45th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68516 
C: 402.770.4066 

Capitol 2018-2023 
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Archives/ 
Photographer Kyleigh Lewis 

Dorchester High School 
506 W. 9th Street 
PO Box 7 
Dorchester, NE 68343 
Email: klewis@dorchesterschool.org 
 

103 Whitmar St. 
Dorchester, NE 68343 
C: 402-928-0135 
 
 

Capitol 2018-2019 

 
Public 
Relations 

 
 

Public 
Relations 

Coordinator 
Alexandra Bastian 

Raymond Central High School 
1800 W Agnew Road 
Raymond, NE 68428 
Phone(402) 785-2615 
Email: abastian@rcentral.org  
 

1600 Fletcher Ave. Apt 158 
Lincoln, NE 68521 
C: 402.990.2865 
Email:alexandra.shurter@huskers.unl.edu   

Capitol 2017-2019 

Constant 
Contact 

Coordinator 
Jocelyn Crabtree 

Northeast High School 
2635 N. 63rd Street 
Lincoln, NE 68507 
Phone: 402.436.1303 
Email: jcrabtr@lps.org  

1111 W. Beal Street 
Lincoln, NE 68521 
C: 402.440.8108 

Capitol 2017-2019 

Web Master Dawn Friedrich 

Wausa High School 
300 S. Bismark, Box 159 
Wausa, NE 68786 
Phone: 402.586.2255 
Fax: 402.586.2406 
Email: dawnfriedrich@wausaschools.org 

802 S Hampton, Box 46 
Wausa, NE 68786 
H: 402.586.2191 

Elkhorn 2017-2019 

Public 
Relations 
Support 

Committee 
Member 

Alyse Andreasen 

University of Nebraska Kearney 
WSTC 252W 
Kearney, NE 68849 
(402) 865-8482 
Email: andreasenam2@unk.edu 
 

712 13th St 
Aurora, NE 68818 
(402) 948-0214 
 
 

Post-
Secondary 

2018-2020 
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Fall Conference 2018 
Co-Chairs 

Shelly Mowinkel 

Milford High School 
301 G Street 
Milford, NE 68405 
Phone: 402.761.2525 
Email: 
shelly.mowinkel@milfordpublicschools.org 

605 C Street 
Milford, NE 68405 
Email: mowinkels@gmail.com 

Capitol 2018 

Liz Crabtree 

Milford Public School 
301 G Street 
Milford, NE 68405 
Phone: 402.761.2525 
Email: 
liz.crabtree@milfordpublicschools.org 

3189 Denton Rd 
Milford, NE 68405 
C: 402.450.0290 
 

Capitol 2018 

Fall Conference –  In 
conjunction with 
October BMIT 
Workshops for the 
Fall of 2018 

 
Deb Wolken & District 
Representatives 
 
 
 

    

LDI – June 
Conference Matt Maw 

Lincoln East High School 
1000 South 70th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
Phone: 402.436.1302 
Email: imaw@lps.org  

4321 South 45th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68516 
C: 402.770.4066 

Capitol 2018-2019 
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Department of 
Education Sydney Kobza 

Career Field Specialist 
301 Centennial Mall South 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4987 
Phone: 402.471.4818 
Email: sydney.kobza@nebraska.gov  

1039 Barker Lane 
Lincoln, NE  68521 
C: 402.805.7611 

Capitol 2017-2018 

Nebraska FBLA Jacqui Giesler 

Career Field Specialist & State FBLA Adviser 
301 Centennial Mall South 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4987 
Phone: 402.471.4865 
Email: jacqui.garrison@nebraska.gov 

 Capitol 2017-2018 

Nebraska DECA Maggie Schneider 

State DECA Adviser 
301 Centennial Mall South 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4987 
Phone:  
Email: Maggie.schneider@nebraska.gov 

 Capitol 2017-2018 

Association of Career 
& Technical Educators 
(ACTEN) Business 

Angie Chittick  

Mid-Plains Community College 
601 W State Farm Road 
North Platte, NE 69038  
Phone: 308.535.3739 
Email: chitticka@mpcc.edu  

11651 East Wells Road 
Maywood, NE 69038 
C: 308.367.4478 

Post-Secondary 2017-2020 

Association of Career 
& Technical Educators 
(ACTEN) Marketing 

Brittany McPhillips 

Central City High School 
1510 28th Street 
Central City, NE 68826 
Phone: 308.946.3086 
Email: bmcphillips@centralcityps.org  

Brittany McPhillips 
2813 Lone Tree Lane 
Central City, NE 68826 
H: 402.469.7531 
 

Tri Valley 2015-2018 
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Mountain-Plains 
Business Education 
Association (M-PBEA) 
& National Business 
Education Association 
(NBEA) 

M-PBEA President & 
NSBEA Members on  
M-PBEA Board: 
 
Treasurer: 
Jodi Dierks 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Jean Condon 
 
M-PBEA Representative 
to NBEA Executive Board: 
DeLayne Havlovic 
 
Webmaster: 
Toni Landenberger 
 
Newletter: 
Matt Maw 
 
Legislative: 
Deb Wolken 

Institution/Email 
 
 
 
Omaha Public Schools  
Jodi.dierks@ops.org  
 
Mid-Plains Community College 
condonj@mpcc.edu  
 
Omaha Public Schools   
delayne.havlovic@ops.org 
 
 
Southeast Community College   
tlandenberger@southeast.edu 
 
Lincoln East High School 
imaw@lps.org  
 
Lincoln Northeast High School 
dwolken@lps.org 

NBEA President & NSBEA Members 
with NBEA Positions: 
 
M-PBEA Representative to NBEA: 
DeLayne Havlovic 
Omaha Public Schools   
delayne.havlovic@ops.org 
4308 N. 158 Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68116 
402-676-8214 
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